Total Outstanding Shares

Ownership Structure (JFC Common Shares)
as of June 30, 2023

Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares
Treasury Shares
Number of Outstanding Shares

Number of Foreign-Owned Shares
Number of Outstanding Shares
Ownership Structure (JFC Preferred Shares A)

as of June 30, 2023

Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares
Number of Outstanding Shares

Number of Foreign-Owned Shares
Number of Outstanding Shares
Ownership Structure (JFC Preferred Shares B)

as of June 30, 2023

Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares
Number of Outstanding Shares

Number of Foreign-Owned Shares
Number of Outstanding Shares

1,135,697,905
(16,447,340)
1,119,250,565

279,090,817
24.9%

3,000,000
3,000,000

29,880
1.0%

9,000,000
9,000,000

61,155
0.7%



