Total Outstanding Shares

Ownership Structure (JFC Common Shares)

as of June 30, 2023

Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares	1,135,697,905
Treasury Shares	(16,447,340)
Number of Outstanding Shares	1,119,250,565
Number of Foreign-Owned Shares	279,090,817
Number of Outstanding Shares	24.9%

Ownership Structure (JFC Preferred Shares A)

as of June 30, 2023

Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares	3,000,000
Number of Outstanding Shares	3,000,000
Number of Foreign-Owned Shares	29,880
Number of Outstanding Shares	1.0%

Ownership Structure (JFC Preferred Shares B)

as of June 30, 2023

Number of Issued and Outstanding Shares	9,000,000
Number of Outstanding Shares	9,000,000
Number of Foreign-Owned Shares	61,155
Number of Outstanding Shares	0.7%